

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, SRINAGAR

10-Karan Nagar, Srinagar Kashmir, 190010 Phone No. 0914-2504114 Fax No 0194-2503115

Subject:

Selection of Registrar (not in-service candidates) in various

Departments of Govt. Medical College, Srinagar

Reference: This office Advertisement 09 of 2021 Dated 07-12-2021.

06 of 2021 Dated, 06-11-2021 & 08 of 2021 Dated 09-10-2021.

OFFICE ORDER No: > r 4 -RA of 2022.

DATED:

·05-2022.

Pursuant to the recommendations of Selection Committee which met on 03rd & 15th November, 3rd December 2021 and 21st February 2022 and verified the antecedents from Criminal Investigation Department (CID), the following not In-service Candidates who have applied for the post of Registrar in the following Disciplines show against each, Government Medical College, Srinagar are provisionally engaged as Registrar on Academic Arrangement basis initially for a period of one year which is extendable upto (03) years on basis of good performance to be certified by the Concerned HOD:-

S. No.	Name of Candidate	Qualification	Discipline	CID Verification received Vide their Letter No. & Date
1	Dr. Faizah Yousuf	MS	Obsts & Gynae	CID/VB/2022/FINAL/29238- 249/HLT dated. 23-05-2022
2	Dr. Syed Mehvish	MD	Psychiatry	CID/VB/2022/FINAL/30921- 30940/HLT dated. 23-05-2022
3	Dr. Syeed Aalishan Fatima	MD	Radiodiagnosis & Imaging	CID/VB/2022/FINAL/30854- 868/HLT dated. 23-05-2022
4	Dr. Zahoor Ahmad Raina	MD	Paediatric Radiodiagnosis & Imaging	CID/VB/2022/FINAL/29047- 62/HLT dated. 21-05-2022

The tenure appointment of above not an in-service candidates is on academic arrangement basis and will be governed by the rules and regulations as envisaged in SO. 364 of 2020 Dated 27-11-2020.

The appointment of the above doctors is further subject to the following terms and conditions:-

- 1. Before joining the Department, the selectees shall submit an affidavit duly attested by the Judicial Magistrate/First Class Magistrate to the effect that:
 - a. He/She is not In-service candidate, the information if found wrong the selectee shall be punished under Rules which includes confiscation of the Registration of the Doctor.
 - b. He/she will not participate in any kind of strike during the period of his/her tenure engagement. In the event he/she proceeds on strike, his/her tenure engagement shall be terminated without any notice as this service is covered under ESMA Act.
 - c. He/she shall remain disciplined during the tenure period, any kind of misconduct make him/her liable for termination without any prior notice.
 - d. He/she is not involved in any criminal activity or there is no FIR pending or registered in any criminal department or police station against his/her.
 - e. He/she shall not claim any experience certificate in case he/she leave Registrarship before completion of first year.
 - f. He/she will not indulge himself/herself in any private practice. In case he/she is found doing private practice his/her appointment shall be terminated without any notice.
- The above not an in-service candidates shall have to execute an agreement with the institution on a prescribed format (Form A) with regard to the various terms and conditions applicable during academic arrangement same can be download from the official website of Government Medical College, Srinagar.
- The appointees are required to join within (21) days from the date of issuance of this order failing which the order shall be deemed to have cancelled.

4. The Registrars appointed on Academic Arrangement basis shall be paid as SO. 364 of 2020 Dated. 27-11-2020.

Principal/Dean 27/5/22

govt. Medical College
Srinagar

No. RA-MC/R/D/516-18 | M C

Govt. Medical College, Srinagar for

information.
 Chief Accounts Officer, Government Medical College, Srinagar for information and necessary action.

In-charge I.T. Section, Govt. Medical College Srinagar for information with the direction to upload the order on the college Website.

concerned doctors.

HOD,

1